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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4521 Jorge Trujillo            JR Rio Rico           15:58.4  5:09  
    2    2  4275 Sean Jacobsen             SR Canyon Del Oro     16:14.5  5:14  
    3    3  4269 Ethan Fritzinger          JR Canyon Del Oro     16:19.6  5:16  
    4    4  4582 John Harris               SR Salpointe          16:29.5  5:19  
    5    5  4497 Myles Floyd               SO Pusch Ridge        16:43.8  5:24  
    6    6  4438 Tanner Christian          JR Marana             16:50.1  5:26  
    7    7  4412 Adrian Ureta              JR Flowing Wells      16:54.6  5:27  
    8    8  4247 Sebastian Ramsey          SR Buena              16:56.6  5:28  
    9    9  4248 Samuel Roark              JR Buena              16:56.8  5:28  
   10   10  4280 Jace Schaub               JR Canyon Del Oro     16:57.7  5:28  
   11       4559 Jack Hackett              JR Safford            16:59.4  5:29  
   12   11  4607 Edwardo Loya              JR Sunnyside          17:04.2  5:30  
   13   12  4244 Nick Hiser                SO Buena              17:04.8  5:30  
   14   13  4434 Russell Bauer-Woodman     SR Marana             17:08.2  5:31  
   15   14  4468 Connor Grusendorf         SO Mica Mountain      17:09.2  5:32  
   16   15  4450 Caleb Salcido             SR Marana             17:11.8  5:33  
   17   16  4580 Daniel Eisele             SR Salpointe          17:14.9  5:34  
   18   17  4241 Gabriel Cummins           SO Buena              17:17.2  5:34  
   19   18  4593 Wyatt Preble              SR Salpointe          17:19.6  5:35  
   20   19  4627 Braden Larson             SR Tanque Verde       17:27.8  5:38  
   21   20  4470 Carter Jones              JR Mica Mountain      17:31.1  5:39  
   22   21  4541 Mason Jennings            JR Sabino             17:33.1  5:39  
   23   22  4442 Aiden Ibarra              SO Marana             17:38.7  5:41  
   24   23  4446 Tyler Nelson              SO Marana             17:39.3  5:41  
   25   24  4435 Hayden Blackhall          SR Marana             17:45.5  5:43  
   26   25  4492 Isaiah Aranda             FR Pusch Ridge        17:46.7  5:44  
   27   26  4282 Jose Vigil                SO Canyon Del Oro     17:50.6  5:45  
   28   27  4579 Nathaniel Dyson           SO Salpointe          17:55.4  5:47  
   29   28  4249 Ethan Rodriguez           SR Buena              17:57.3  5:47  
   30   29  4547 Darrien Sprung            SO Sabino             18:00.0  5:48  
   31   30  4313 Ethan Brown               SR Cienega            18:03.7  5:49  
   32   31  4276 Alexander Luckett         JR Canyon Del Oro     18:04.7  5:50  
   33   32  4629 Aidan Reid                SR Tanque Verde       18:06.7  5:50  
   34   33  4317 Shawn Frank               JR Cienega            18:12.1  5:52  
   35   34  4606 Kayo Haven                SR Sunnyside          18:12.8  5:52  
   36   35  4253 Nathan Wilde              SR Buena              18:15.7  5:53  
   37   36  4398 Brandon Baltierrez        SR Flowing Wells      18:17.8  5:54  
   38   37  4410 Dale Snook                SR Flowing Wells      18:18.0  5:54  
   39   38  4415 Kris Villa                SO Flowing Wells      18:18.0  5:54  
   40   39  4272 Nathan Hartman            SO Canyon Del Oro     18:20.0  5:55  
   41   40  4596 Aidan Whetton             SO Salpointe          18:24.5  5:56  
   42   41  4362 Daniel Brooks             SO Empire             18:25.0  5:56  
   43   42  4463 Logan Bonhorst            JR Mica Mountain      18:31.4  5:58  
   44   43  4608 Moreno Noah               SR Sunnyside          18:32.5  5:59  
   45       4563 Andrew Ortega             FR Safford            18:33.8  5:59  
   46   44  4440 Kade Eagar                FR Marana             18:33.8  5:59  
   47   45  4605 Juan Felix                SR Sunnyside          18:40.9  6:01  
   48   46  4597 Brayden Willour           JR Salpointe          18:42.2  6:02  
   49   47  4628 Michael Mansour           SR Tanque Verde       18:43.2  6:02  
   50   48  4335 Colton Ryberg             SR Cienega            18:43.3  6:02  
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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   49  4333 Spencer Peterson          SR Cienega            18:43.9  6:02  
   52   50  4496 Charles Elliott           JR Pusch Ridge        18:49.6  6:04  
   53       4637 Anthony Piro              SO Tombstone          18:52.0  6:05  
   54   51  4630 Andrew Smith              FR Tanque Verde       18:52.4  6:05  
   55   52  4402 Angel Foppe               SO Flowing Wells      18:54.0  6:05  
   56   53  4518 Leonardo Padilla          SR Rio Rico           18:54.4  6:06  
   57   54  4648 Thomas Duncan             JR Walden Grove       18:59.6  6:07  
   58   55  4243 Marco Hernandez           SO Buena              18:59.8  6:07  
   59   56  4589 Brendan Meixner           JR Salpointe          19:00.9  6:08  
   60   57  4535 William Diamond           SR Sabino             19:01.0  6:08  
   61   58  4513 Emmanuel Arvizu           SR Rio Rico           19:12.6  6:11  
   62   59  4626 Chris Jimenez             SO Tanque Verde       19:17.4  6:13  
   63   60  4517 Francisco Murrieta        SO Rio Rico           19:21.2  6:14  
   64   61  4361 Thomas Baus               SO Empire             19:23.0  6:15  
   65   62  4312 Sterling Bee              SO Cienega            19:26.8  6:16  
   66   63  4325 Jaydon Larson             FR Cienega            19:27.0  6:16  
   67   64  4323 Adam Joyner               FR Cienega            19:28.0  6:16  
   68   65  4364 Noah Gregory              JR Empire             19:32.1  6:18  
   69   66  4413 Josue Ureta               FR Flowing Wells      19:35.7  6:19  
   70   67  4475 Roman Romero              JR Mica Mountain      19:35.8  6:19  
   71   68  4544 Parker Nickles            SO Sabino             19:44.4  6:22  
   72   69  4646 Jose Delgado              SR Walden Grove       19:45.1  6:22  
   73   70  4369 Christopher Sheets        FR Empire             19:54.3  6:25  
   74   71  4281 John Sportsman            FR Canyon Del Oro     19:55.2  6:25  
   75   72  4507 Cal Wixon                 FR Pusch Ridge        20:02.8  6:28  
   76   73  4609 Pedro Rico                SR Sunnyside          20:08.7  6:30  
   77   74  4515 Jose Hernadez             FR Rio Rico           20:16.6  6:32  
   78   75  4652 Ruben Pena                SR Walden Grove       20:18.3  6:33  
   79       4380 Landen Singleton          FR Florence           20:23.1  6:34  
   80       4376 Devon Lindenstein         SO Florence           20:23.8  6:34  
   81   76  4493 David Booker              SO Pusch Ridge        20:31.5  6:37  
   82   77  4498 Brandon Lecompte          SR Pusch Ridge        20:32.2  6:37  
   83   78  4519 Santiago Rojo             FR Rio Rico           20:36.2  6:38  
   84   79  4368 Diego Ramierz             JR Empire             20:38.2  6:39  
   85   80  4645 Tyler Bunnow              JR Walden Grove       20:51.5  6:43  
   86   81  4478 Dakota Zelmanovits        FR Mica Mountain      20:54.2  6:44  
   87       4557 Matthew Garcia            SO Safford            20:57.2  6:45  
   88       4636 Landen Pease              FR Tombstone          21:07.5  6:48  
   89   82  4542 Joseph Markowski          SO Sabino             21:22.1  6:53  
   90       4375 Aiden Lee                 FR Florence           21:28.0  6:55  
   91   83  4464 Carter Cox                FR Mica Mountain      21:29.9  6:56  
   92   84  4366 Kane Mattison             JR Empire             21:45.1  7:01  
   93   85  4465 Tucker Cox                SO Mica Mountain      21:55.0  7:04  
   94   86  4604 Rene Espinioza            SO Sunnyside          21:55.7  7:04  
   95       4561 Julius Magby              JR Safford            23:03.8  7:26  
   96   87  4653 Edgar Sepulveda           SR Walden Grove       23:08.6  7:27  
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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    72  Canyon Del Oro              (  17:05.5  1:25:27.1   1:50.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4275 Sean Jacobsen          SR   16:14.5 
  2      3   4269 Ethan Fritzinger       JR   16:19.6 
  3     10   4280 Jace Schaub            JR   16:57.7 
  4     26   4282 Jose Vigil             SO   17:50.6 
  5     31   4276 Alexander Luckett      JR   18:04.7 
  6   ( 39)  4272 Nathan Hartman         SO   18:20.0 
  7   ( 71)  4281 John Sportsman         FR   19:55.2 
 
  2.    74  Buena                       (  17:14.6  1:26:12.7   1:00.7) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4247 Sebastian Ramsey       SR   16:56.6 
  2      9   4248 Samuel Roark           JR   16:56.8 
  3     12   4244 Nick Hiser             SO   17:04.8 
  4     17   4241 Gabriel Cummins        SO   17:17.2 
  5     28   4249 Ethan Rodriguez        SR   17:57.3 
  6   ( 35)  4253 Nathan Wilde           SR   18:15.7 
  7   ( 55)  4243 Marco Hernandez        SO   18:59.8 
 
  3.    79  Marana                      (  17:17.7  1:26:28.1   0:49.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4438 Tanner Christian       JR   16:50.1 
  2     13   4434 Russell Bauer-Woodman  SR   17:08.2 
  3     15   4450 Caleb Salcido          SR   17:11.8 
  4     22   4442 Aiden Ibarra           SO   17:38.7 
  5     23   4446 Tyler Nelson           SO   17:39.3 
  6   ( 24)  4435 Hayden Blackhall       SR   17:45.5 
  7   ( 44)  4440 Kade Eagar             FR   18:33.8 
 
  4.   105  Salpointe Catholic          (  17:28.8  1:27:23.9   1:55.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4582 John Harris            SR   16:29.5 
  2     16   4580 Daniel Eisele          SR   17:14.9 
  3     18   4593 Wyatt Preble           SR   17:19.6 
  4     27   4579 Nathaniel Dyson        SO   17:55.4 
  5     40   4596 Aidan Whetton          SO   18:24.5 
  6   ( 46)  4597 Brayden Willour        JR   18:42.2 
  7   ( 56)  4589 Brendan Meixner        JR   19:00.9 
 
  5.   170  Flowing Wells               (  18:08.5  1:30:42.4   1:59.4) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4412 Adrian Ureta           JR   16:54.6 
  2     36   4398 Brandon Baltierrez     SR   18:17.8 
  3     37   4410 Dale Snook             SR   18:18.0 
  4     38   4415 Kris Villa             SO   18:18.0 
  5     52   4402 Angel Foppe            SO   18:54.0 
  6   ( 66)  4413 Josue Ureta            FR   19:35.7 
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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   206  Sunnyside                   (  18:31.9  1:32:39.1   3:04.5) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4607 Edwardo Loya           JR   17:04.2 
  2     34   4606 Kayo Haven             SR   18:12.8 
  3     43   4608 Moreno Noah            SR   18:32.5 
  4     45   4605 Juan Felix             SR   18:40.9 
  5     73   4609 Pedro Rico             SR   20:08.7 
  6   ( 86)  4604 Rene Espinioza         SO   21:55.7 
 
  7.   208  Tanque Verde                (  18:29.5  1:32:27.5   1:49.6) 
========================================== 
  1     19   4627 Braden Larson          SR   17:27.8 
  2     32   4629 Aidan Reid             SR   18:06.7 
  3     47   4628 Michael Mansour        SR   18:43.2 
  4     51   4630 Andrew Smith           FR   18:52.4 
  5     59   4626 Chris Jimenez          SO   19:17.4 
 
  8.   222  Cienega                     (  18:38.0  1:33:09.8   1:23.1) 
========================================== 
  1     30   4313 Ethan Brown            SR   18:03.7 
  2     33   4317 Shawn Frank            JR   18:12.1 
  3     48   4335 Colton Ryberg          SR   18:43.3 
  4     49   4333 Spencer Peterson       SR   18:43.9 
  5     62   4312 Sterling Bee           SO   19:26.8 
  6   ( 63)  4325 Jaydon Larson          FR   19:27.0 
  7   ( 64)  4323 Adam Joyner            FR   19:28.0 
 
  9.   224  Mica Mountain               (  18:44.4  1:33:41.7   3:45.0) 
========================================== 
  1     14   4468 Connor Grusendorf      SO   17:09.2 
  2     20   4470 Carter Jones           JR   17:31.1 
  3     42   4463 Logan Bonhorst         JR   18:31.4 
  4     67   4475 Roman Romero           JR   19:35.8 
  5     81   4478 Dakota Zelmanovits     FR   20:54.2 
  6   ( 83)  4464 Carter Cox             FR   21:29.9 
  7   ( 85)  4465 Tucker Cox             SO   21:55.0 
 
 10.   228  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  18:46.9  1:33:54.4   3:47.7) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4497 Myles Floyd            SO   16:43.8 
  2     25   4492 Isaiah Aranda          FR   17:46.7 
  3     50   4496 Charles Elliott        JR   18:49.6 
  4     72   4507 Cal Wixon              FR   20:02.8 
  5     76   4493 David Booker           SO   20:31.5 
  6   ( 77)  4498 Brandon Lecompte       SR   20:32.2 
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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   246  Rio Rico                    (  18:44.7  1:33:43.2   4:18.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4521 Jorge Trujillo         JR   15:58.4 
  2     53   4518 Leonardo Padilla       SR   18:54.4 
  3     58   4513 Emmanuel Arvizu        SR   19:12.6 
  4     60   4517 Francisco Murrieta     SO   19:21.2 
  5     74   4515 Jose Hernadez          FR   20:16.6 
  6   ( 78)  4519 Santiago Rojo          FR   20:36.2 
 
 12.   257  Sabino                      (  19:08.2  1:35:40.6   3:49.0) 
========================================== 
  1     21   4541 Mason Jennings         JR   17:33.1 
  2     29   4547 Darrien Sprung         SO   18:00.0 
  3     57   4535 William Diamond        SR   19:01.0 
  4     68   4544 Parker Nickles         SO   19:44.4 
  5     82   4542 Joseph Markowski       SO   21:22.1 
 
 13.   316  Empire                      (  19:34.6  1:37:52.6   2:13.2) 
========================================== 
  1     41   4362 Daniel Brooks          SO   18:25.0 
  2     61   4361 Thomas Baus            SO   19:23.0 
  3     65   4364 Noah Gregory           JR   19:32.1 
  4     70   4369 Christopher Sheets     FR   19:54.3 
  5     79   4368 Diego Ramierz          JR   20:38.2 
  6   ( 84)  4366 Kane Mattison          JR   21:45.1 
 
 14.   365  Walden Grove                (  20:36.7  1:43:03.1   4:09.0) 
========================================== 
  1     54   4648 Thomas Duncan          JR   18:59.6 
  2     69   4646 Jose Delgado           SR   19:45.1 
  3     75   4652 Ruben Pena             SR   20:18.3 
  4     80   4645 Tyler Bunnow           JR   20:51.5 
  5     87   4653 Edgar Sepulveda        SR   23:08.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Safford                     
          4559 Jack Hackett JR,  4563 Andrew Ortega FR,  4557 Matthew Garcia SO,  4561 
Julius Magby JR 
 
Tombstone                   
          4637 Anthony Piro SO,  4636 Landen Pease FR 
 
Florence                    
          4380 Landen Singleton FR,  4376 Devon Lindenstein SO,  4375 Aiden Lee FR 
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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4417 Mariza Chavez             SO Marana             19:20.6  6:14  
    2    2  4570 Alex Montano              SO Salpointe          20:03.8  6:28  
    3    3  4293 Natalie Flores            JR Cienega            20:14.8  6:31  
    4    4  4266 Chloe Thome               JR Canyon Del Oro     20:23.7  6:34  
    5    5  4427 Libby Shields             SR Marana             20:34.9  6:38  
    6    6  4290 Cassidy Davidson          SO Cienega            21:10.8  6:50  
    7    7  4568 Anaelle Depoint           SR Salpointe          21:12.7  6:50  
    8    8  4292 Emma Edwards              SO Cienega            21:20.6  6:53  
    9       4456 Alonna Hannibal           JR Mica Mountain      21:26.9  6:55  
   10    9  4566 Bella Caldwell            JR Salpointe          21:30.3  6:56  
   11   10  4428 Sadie Silverstein         SO Marana             21:32.7  6:57  
   12   11  4573 Sophia Rico               JR Salpointe          21:35.5  6:57  
   13   12  4420 Hanna Hatch               JR Marana             21:55.1  7:04  
   14   13  4307 Savanna Prentice          SR Cienega            21:59.6  7:05  
   15   14  4483 Kyra Floyd                SR Pusch Ridge        22:01.4  7:06  
   16   15  4525 Eva Bruce                 SR Sabino             22:06.0  7:07  
   17       4639 Riley Amarillas           FR Walden Grove       22:08.2  7:08  
   18       4382 Elexia Aragon             SO Flowing Wells      22:09.7  7:08  
   19   16  4529 Trinity Markowski         FR Sabino             22:10.5  7:09  
   20   17  4425 Amalie Rhebeck            JR Marana             22:12.3  7:09  
   21   18  4482 Journey Fleishman         SR Pusch Ridge        22:13.3  7:10  
   22   19  4616 Zoe Portewig              SO Tanque Verde       22:13.9  7:10  
   23   20  4309 Tayla Smith               SO Cienega            22:15.9  7:10  
   24   21  4574 Lisette Robles            SR Salpointe          22:19.4  7:12  
   25       4239 Emma Donohue              SO Buena              22:32.1  7:16  
   26   22  4488 Lauren Potts              FR Pusch Ridge        22:34.4  7:16  
   27       4359 Rya Oliver                SR Empire             22:43.2  7:19  
   28   23  4485 Madison Grizzle           SO Pusch Ridge        22:46.5  7:20  
   29   24  4294 Amaria Fountain           SR Cienega            22:56.7  7:24  
   30   25  4259 Taeya Gurvine             SR Canyon Del Oro     23:04.6  7:26  
   31       4508 Angela Holman             SR Rio Rico           23:06.7  7:27  
   32       4396 Mimosa Van                SR Flowing Wells      23:09.9  7:28  
   33       4240 Abby Roark                FR Buena              23:13.1  7:29  
   34       4642 Kyleigh Darrow            SO Walden Grove       23:16.6  7:30  
   35       4643 Isabella Sizer            SO Walden Grove       23:17.6  7:30  
   36       4460 Michelle Zubel            SO Mica Mountain      23:21.5  7:32  
   37       4601 Taylor Loaiza             JR Sunnyside          23:25.0  7:33  
   38       4598 Nayla Bustillos           SO Sunnyside          23:26.9  7:33  
   39   26  4565 Katie Bowsher             JR Salpointe          23:30.0  7:34  
   40   27  4524 America Blackketter       SR Sabino             23:30.2  7:34  
   41       4509 Johana Holman             SO Rio Rico           23:31.2  7:35  
   42       4458 Jennifer Stulik           SR Mica Mountain      23:36.8  7:37  
   43   28  4301 Alexa Kershner            SR Cienega            23:51.2  7:41  
   44   29  4530 Aydin Sabel               FR Sabino             23:52.3  7:41  
   45       4510 Evelyn Lopez              JR Rio Rico           23:57.4  7:43  
   46   30  4617 Fiona Poulsen             JR Tanque Verde       24:00.9  7:44  
   47   31  4620 Leilani Rowden            JR Tanque Verde       24:04.2  7:45  
   48   32  4615 Nina Mennella             FR Tanque Verde       24:11.1  7:48  
   49   33  4614 Karah Mayer               SR Tanque Verde       24:11.3  7:48  
   50   34  4430 Avery Turley              JR Marana             24:23.2  7:51  
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Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4459 Annabelle Yeh             SO Mica Mountain      24:26.0  7:52  
   52       4631 Cora Lehman               SO Tombstone          24:32.8  7:55  
   53   35  4262 Kady Horton               SR Canyon Del Oro     24:41.1  7:57  
   54       4511 Ximenna Perez             SO Rio Rico           24:41.4  7:57  
   55   36  4486 Sara Njoroge              SO Pusch Ridge        24:43.7  7:58  
   56       4357 Evelyn Holyoak            FR Empire             24:43.8  7:58  
   57       4390 Larissa Navarro           SO Flowing Wells      24:54.4  8:01  
   58   37  4429 Tessa Soukup              JR Marana             25:14.3  8:08  
   59   38  4256 Keira Cornwell            FR Canyon Del Oro     25:18.5  8:09  
   60       4600 Kyana Estrada             SR Sunnyside          25:21.3  8:10  
   61   39  4254 Leila Anouti              SO Canyon Del Oro     25:28.4  8:12  
   62       4551 Hazel Green               SO Safford            25:33.3  8:14  
   63       4603 Marisela Wilson           FR Sunnyside          25:52.8  8:20  
   64   40  4622 Maddy Spiewak             SR Tanque Verde       25:55.4  8:21  
   65   41  4261 Kylee Hernandez           SO Canyon Del Oro     26:30.4  8:32  
   66       4393 Ariana Resendiz Sa        JR Flowing Wells      27:30.6  8:52  
   67       4549 Avery Aguilar             FR Safford            27:32.2  8:52  
   68   42  4533 Kaydence Thompson         FR Sabino             28:37.9  9:13  
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                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    45  Marana                      (  21:07.2  1:45:35.6   2:51.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4417 Mariza Chavez          SO   19:20.6 
  2      5   4427 Libby Shields          SR   20:34.9 
  3     10   4428 Sadie Silverstein      SO   21:32.7 
  4     12   4420 Hanna Hatch            JR   21:55.1 
  5     17   4425 Amalie Rhebeck         JR   22:12.3 
  6   ( 34)  4430 Avery Turley           JR   24:23.2 
  7   ( 37)  4429 Tessa Soukup           JR   25:14.3 
 
  2.    50  Cienega                     (  21:24.4  1:47:01.7   2:01.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4293 Natalie Flores         JR   20:14.8 
  2      6   4290 Cassidy Davidson       SO   21:10.8 
  3      8   4292 Emma Edwards           SO   21:20.6 
  4     13   4307 Savanna Prentice       SR   21:59.6 
  5     20   4309 Tayla Smith            SO   22:15.9 
  6   ( 24)  4294 Amaria Fountain        SR   22:56.7 
  7   ( 28)  4301 Alexa Kershner         SR   23:51.2 
 
  3.    50  Salpointe Catholic          (  21:20.4  1:46:41.7   2:15.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4570 Alex Montano           SO   20:03.8 
  2      7   4568 Anaelle Depoint        SR   21:12.7 
  3      9   4566 Bella Caldwell         JR   21:30.3 
  4     11   4573 Sophia Rico            JR   21:35.5 
  5     21   4574 Lisette Robles         SR   22:19.4 
  6   ( 26)  4565 Katie Bowsher          JR   23:30.0 
 
  4.   113  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  22:51.9  1:54:19.3   2:42.3) 
========================================== 
  1     14   4483 Kyra Floyd             SR   22:01.4 
  2     18   4482 Journey Fleishman      SR   22:13.3 
  3     22   4488 Lauren Potts           FR   22:34.4 
  4     23   4485 Madison Grizzle        SO   22:46.5 
  5     36   4486 Sara Njoroge           SO   24:43.7 
 
  5.   129  Sabino                      (  24:03.4  2:00:16.9   6:31.9) 
========================================== 
  1     15   4525 Eva Bruce              SR   22:06.0 
  2     16   4529 Trinity Markowski      FR   22:10.5 
  3     27   4524 America Blackketter    SR   23:30.2 
  4     29   4530 Aydin Sabel            FR   23:52.3 
  5     42   4533 Kaydence Thompson      FR   28:37.9 
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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   141  Canyon Del Oro              (  23:47.3  1:58:56.3   5:04.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4266 Chloe Thome            JR   20:23.7 
  2     25   4259 Taeya Gurvine          SR   23:04.6 
  3     35   4262 Kady Horton            SR   24:41.1 
  4     38   4256 Keira Cornwell         FR   25:18.5 
  5     39   4254 Leila Anouti           SO   25:28.4 
  6   ( 41)  4261 Kylee Hernandez        SO   26:30.4 
 
  7.   145  Tanque Verde                (  23:44.3  1:58:41.4   1:57.4) 
========================================== 
  1     19   4616 Zoe Portewig           SO   22:13.9 
  2     30   4617 Fiona Poulsen          JR   24:00.9 
  3     31   4620 Leilani Rowden         JR   24:04.2 
  4     32   4615 Nina Mennella          FR   24:11.1 
  5     33   4614 Karah Mayer            SR   24:11.3 
  6   ( 40)  4622 Maddy Spiewak          SR   25:55.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Mica Mountain               
          4456 Alonna Hannibal JR,  4460 Michelle Zubel SO,  4458 Jennifer Stulik SR,  
4459 Annabelle Yeh SO 
 
Walden Grove                
          4639 Riley Amarillas FR,  4642 Kyleigh Darrow SO,  4643 Isabella Sizer SO 
 
Flowing Wells               
          4382 Elexia Aragon SO,  4396 Mimosa Van SR,  4390 Larissa Navarro SO,  4393 
Ariana Resendiz Sa JR 
 
Buena                       
          4239 Emma Donohue SO,  4240 Abby Roark FR 
 
Empire                      
          4359 Rya Oliver SR,  4357 Evelyn Holyoak FR 
 
Rio Rico                    
          4508 Angela Holman SR,  4509 Johana Holman SO,  4510 Evelyn Lopez JR,  4511 
Ximenna Perez SO 
 
Sunnyside                   
          4601 Taylor Loaiza JR,  4598 Nayla Bustillos SO,  4600 Kyana Estrada SR,  4603 
Marisela Wilson FR 
 
Tombstone                   
          4631 Cora Lehman SO 
 
Safford                     
          4551 Hazel Green SO,  4549 Avery Aguilar FR 
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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4586 Nathan Lehrling           FR Salpointe          18:20.4  5:55  
    2    2  4441 Brandon Fatura            SO Marana             19:04.8  6:09  
    3    3  4581 Khari Gurley-Yi           FR Salpointe          19:14.6  6:12  
    4    4  4578 Donovan Davidson          FR Salpointe          19:17.9  6:13  
    5    5  4585 Joseph Lechowick          FR Salpointe          19:25.2  6:16  
    6    6  4250 Sam Sieler                SO Buena              19:28.3  6:17  
    7    7  4251 Evan Straight             FR Buena              19:31.1  6:17  
    8    8  4595 Logan Wertz               SO Salpointe          19:36.5  6:19  
    9    9  4577 Nicholas Coonan-Bailey    JR Salpointe          19:41.1  6:21  
   10   10  4499 Logan Leister             SO Pusch Ridge        19:42.2  6:21  
   11   11  4338 Caleb Scheuerman          SR Cienega            19:47.5  6:23  
   12   12  4439 Tyler Davis               SR Marana             19:53.5  6:25  
   13   13  4401 Nathaniel Esquilin        JR Flowing Wells      19:57.7  6:26  
   14   14  4506 Collin Tompkins           SO Pusch Ridge        19:59.9  6:27  
   15   15  4404 Joshue Guillen            SR Flowing Wells      20:01.7  6:27  
   16   16  4594 Nathaniel Seifert         FR Salpointe          20:18.7  6:33  
   17       4351 Mateo Barrera             SR Desert View        20:23.6  6:34  
   18   17  4403 Gilberto Gonzalez Jr      JR Flowing Wells      20:23.8  6:34  
   19       4583 Britten Johnston          SO Salpointe          20:34.7  6:38  
   20       4591 Julian Montoya            SO Salpointe          20:35.1  6:38  
   21   18  4270 Debabu Girard             SO Canyon Del Oro     20:38.3  6:39  
   22       4625 Josh Hoyle                SO Tanque Verde       20:38.3  6:39  
   23   19  4314 Trenton Byrd              JR Cienega            20:46.6  6:42  
   24       4587 Joseph Magirl             FR Salpointe          20:47.4  6:42  
   25   20  4321 Zachary Grant             FR Cienega            21:02.4  6:47  
   26   21  4494 Cason Collins             SO Pusch Ridge        21:03.6  6:47  
   27   22  4397 Leonel Acosta             FR Flowing Wells      21:03.9  6:47  
   28   23  4316 Luke Figueroa             SO Cienega            21:04.1  6:47  
   29   24  4462 Nathan Bersbach           FR Mica Mountain      21:05.4  6:48  
   30   25  4267 Adam Boney                FR Canyon Del Oro     21:12.5  6:50  
   31   26  4278 Daniel Pearson Jurabe     FR Canyon Del Oro     21:15.2  6:51  
   32   27  4471 Dylan McKnew              SO Mica Mountain      21:22.5  6:53  
   33       4522 Emanuel Valdez            FR Rio Rico           21:23.8  6:54  
   34   28  4453 Brigham Welch             SO Marana             21:25.2  6:54  
   35       4548 Michael Waters            SO Sabino             21:26.2  6:54  
   36   29  4242 Andres Diaz               SO Buena              21:26.6  6:55  
   37       4540 Noah Hymson               FR Sabino             21:28.1  6:55  
   38       4350 Ivan Angulo               SO Desert View        21:31.2  6:56  
   39   30  4330 Brayden Newlen            SR Cienega            21:44.8  7:00  
   40       4365 Riley Lanham-Venables     JR Empire             21:50.0  7:02  
   41       4367 Akira Pascual             FR Empire             21:50.1  7:02  
   42   31  4405 Derrick Johnson           SO Flowing Wells      21:55.5  7:04  
   43   32  4245 Owen Ostheimer            FR Buena              21:55.6  7:04  
   44   33  4274 Matthew Hipps             SO Canyon Del Oro     22:04.1  7:07  
   45   34  4400 Benjamin Durand           SR Flowing Wells      22:06.5  7:07  
   46   35  4339 Derrek Sherrod            SR Cienega            22:08.6  7:08  
   47   36  4327 Wyatt Lowe                JR Cienega            22:09.4  7:08  
   48       4516 Alexander Johnson         JR Rio Rico           22:18.8  7:11  
   49       4584 Brady Kraft               FR Salpointe          22:26.9  7:14  
   50   37  4246 Benjamin Paige            SO Buena              22:27.1  7:14  
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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4588 James Marshall            FR Salpointe          22:28.1  7:14  
   52       4649 John Henry Gobert         FR Walden Grove       22:29.2  7:15  
   53       4590 Lahire Molina             FR Salpointe          22:29.4  7:15  
   54       4322 Fredrick Hebdon           SO Cienega            22:36.1  7:17  
   55   38  4279 Zachary Phillips          FR Canyon Del Oro     22:42.6  7:19  
   56   39  4273 Cale Haskins              SO Canyon Del Oro     22:50.8  7:22  
   57       4534 Mason Craig               FR Sabino             22:51.6  7:22  
   58   40  4452 Jayden Shaw               SO Marana             22:51.9  7:22  
   59       4536 Christopher Duenas        SO Sabino             23:01.0  7:25  
   60   41  4472 Hector Moreno             SO Mica Mountain      23:01.1  7:25  
   61   42  4448 Matthew Rohen-Trapp       FR Marana             23:01.3  7:25  
   62   43  4436 Ethan Bradshaw            FR Marana             23:07.5  7:27  
   63   44  4447 Gavin Rhodes              SO Marana             23:14.3  7:29  
   64   45  4283 James Wirth               FR Canyon Del Oro     23:21.9  7:32  
   65       4647 Liam Diaz                 FR Walden Grove       23:24.7  7:33  
   66   46  4252 Alex Whipple              SO Buena              23:25.9  7:33  
   67       4320 Gabriel Grabau            JR Cienega            23:29.4  7:34  
   68   47  4474 Benjamin Naus             FR Mica Mountain      23:32.3  7:35  
   69       4650 Jack Grimm                FR Walden Grove       23:37.0  7:37  
   70       4315 Bradley Cox               SO Cienega            23:37.2  7:37  
   71       4326 Jordan Lemar              FR Cienega            23:52.0  7:41  
   72       4437 Baylor Burk               FR Marana             23:52.2  7:41  
   73       4644 Johnny Barnes             FR Walden Grove       23:59.8  7:44  
   74   48  4461 Owen Barrett              SO Mica Mountain      24:18.5  7:50  
   75   49  4504 Luke Sheridan             SR Pusch Ridge        24:24.5  7:52  
   76       4334 Bratko Renesse            JR Cienega            24:24.6  7:52  
   77       4336 John Scanlon              SO Cienega            24:25.4  7:52  
   78       4337 Mike Scanlon              SO Cienega            24:26.7  7:53  
   79       4355 Martin Urias              SO Desert View        24:35.8  7:55  
   80       4363 Pierce Dunbar             SO Empire             25:00.5  8:03  
   81   50  4469 Isaac Harroun             SO Mica Mountain      25:01.6  8:04  
   82       4433 Andrew Arthur             SO Marana             25:02.2  8:04  
   83   51  4501 Joshua Lyon               JR Pusch Ridge        25:24.7  8:11  
   84       4560 Kyle Lines                FR Safford            25:42.1  8:17  
   85       4277 Sam Mosteller             SO Canyon Del Oro     25:56.9  8:22  
   86       4332 Martin Palmer             JR Cienega            26:02.1  8:23  
   87       4635 Valen Morales             SO Tombstone          27:14.2  8:46  
   88       4331 Ezekiel Palmer            FR Cienega            28:02.9  9:02  
   89       4449 Guillermo Ross            FR Marana             28:24.2  9:09  
   90   52  4408 Dylan Ritter              JR Flowing Wells      28:48.9  9:17  
   91   53  4466 Nathaniel Cramer          FR Mica Mountain      33:26.8 10:46  
   92       4610 Martin Torres             FR Sunnyside          33:53.3 10:55  
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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    21  Salpointe Catholic          (  19:11.0  1:35:54.6   1:16.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4586 Nathan Lehrling        FR   18:20.4 
  2      3   4581 Khari Gurley-Yi        FR   19:14.6 
  3      4   4578 Donovan Davidson       FR   19:17.9 
  4      5   4585 Joseph Lechowick       FR   19:25.2 
  5      8   4595 Logan Wertz            SO   19:36.5 
  6   (  9)  4577 Nicholas Coonan-Bailey JR   19:41.1 
  7   ( 16)  4594 Nathaniel Seifert      FR   20:18.7 
 
  2.    98  Flowing Wells               (  20:40.6  1:43:22.6   1:57.8) 
========================================== 
  1     13   4401 Nathaniel Esquilin     JR   19:57.7 
  2     15   4404 Joshue Guillen         SR   20:01.7 
  3     17   4403 Gilberto Gonzalez Jr   JR   20:23.8 
  4     22   4397 Leonel Acosta          FR   21:03.9 
  5     31   4405 Derrick Johnson        SO   21:55.5 
  6   ( 34)  4400 Benjamin Durand        SR   22:06.5 
  7   ( 52)  4408 Dylan Ritter           JR   28:48.9 
 
  3.   103  Cienega                     (  20:53.1  1:44:25.4   1:57.3) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4338 Caleb Scheuerman       SR   19:47.5 
  2     19   4314 Trenton Byrd           JR   20:46.6 
  3     20   4321 Zachary Grant          FR   21:02.4 
  4     23   4316 Luke Figueroa          SO   21:04.1 
  5     30   4330 Brayden Newlen         SR   21:44.8 
  6   ( 35)  4339 Derrek Sherrod         SR   22:08.6 
  7   ( 36)  4327 Wyatt Lowe             JR   22:09.4 
 
  4.   111  Buena                       (  20:57.8  1:44:48.7   2:58.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4250 Sam Sieler             SO   19:28.3 
  2      7   4251 Evan Straight          FR   19:31.1 
  3     29   4242 Andres Diaz            SO   21:26.6 
  4     32   4245 Owen Ostheimer         FR   21:55.6 
  5     37   4246 Benjamin Paige         SO   22:27.1 
  6   ( 46)  4252 Alex Whipple           SO   23:25.9 
 
  5.   124  Marana                      (  21:15.4  1:46:16.7   3:56.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4441 Brandon Fatura         SO   19:04.8 
  2     12   4439 Tyler Davis            SR   19:53.5 
  3     28   4453 Brigham Welch          SO   21:25.2 
  4     40   4452 Jayden Shaw            SO   22:51.9 
  5     42   4448 Matthew Rohen-Trapp    FR   23:01.3 
  6   ( 43)  4436 Ethan Bradshaw         FR   23:07.5 
  7   ( 44)  4447 Gavin Rhodes           SO   23:14.3 
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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   140  Canyon Del Oro              (  21:34.6  1:47:52.7   2:04.3) 
========================================== 
  1     18   4270 Debabu Girard          SO   20:38.3 
  2     25   4267 Adam Boney             FR   21:12.5 
  3     26   4278 Daniel Pearson Jurabe  FR   21:15.2 
  4     33   4274 Matthew Hipps          SO   22:04.1 
  5     38   4279 Zachary Phillips       FR   22:42.6 
  6   ( 39)  4273 Cale Haskins           SO   22:50.8 
  7   ( 45)  4283 James Wirth            FR   23:21.9 
 
  7.   145  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  22:07.0  1:50:34.9   5:42.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4499 Logan Leister          SO   19:42.2 
  2     14   4506 Collin Tompkins        SO   19:59.9 
  3     21   4494 Cason Collins          SO   21:03.6 
  4     49   4504 Luke Sheridan          SR   24:24.5 
  5     51   4501 Joshua Lyon            JR   25:24.7 
 
  8.   187  Mica Mountain               (  22:40.0  1:53:19.8   3:13.1) 
========================================== 
  1     24   4462 Nathan Bersbach        FR   21:05.4 
  2     27   4471 Dylan McKnew           SO   21:22.5 
  3     41   4472 Hector Moreno          SO   23:01.1 
  4     47   4474 Benjamin Naus          FR   23:32.3 
  5     48   4461 Owen Barrett           SO   24:18.5 
  6   ( 50)  4469 Isaac Harroun          SO   25:01.6 
  7   ( 53)  4466 Nathaniel Cramer       FR   33:26.8 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Desert View                 
          4351 Mateo Barrera SR,  4350 Ivan Angulo SO,  4355 Martin Urias SO 
 
Tanque Verde                
          4625 Josh Hoyle SO 
 
Rio Rico                    
          4522 Emanuel Valdez FR,  4516 Alexander Johnson JR 
 
Sabino                      
          4548 Michael Waters SO,  4540 Noah Hymson FR,  4534 Mason Craig FR,  4536 
Christopher Duenas SO 
 
Empire                      
          4365 Riley Lanham-Venables JR,  4367 Akira Pascual FR,  4363 Pierce Dunbar SO 
 
Walden Grove                
          4649 John Henry Gobert FR,  4647 Liam Diaz FR,  4650 Jack Grimm FR,  4644 
Johnny Barnes FR 
 
Safford                     
          4560 Kyle Lines FR 
 
Tombstone                   
          4635 Valen Morales SO 
 
Sunnyside                   
          4610 Martin Torres FR 
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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4344 Jenavieve Echegaray       SO Desert View        22:34.6  7:16  
    2    2  4347 Lucy Pacheco              SO Desert View        22:44.6  7:20  
    3       4571 Rubi Montano              FR Salpointe          23:27.7  7:34  
    4       4575 Rosabella Sanchez         SO Salpointe          23:40.7  7:38  
    5    3  4311 Serena Yanez              SR Cienega            23:49.0  7:40  
    6    4  4299 Elizabeth John            JR Cienega            24:19.1  7:50  
    7    5  4348 Linda Rivera              JR Desert View        24:28.2  7:53  
    8       4257 Emma Fricke               JR Canyon Del Oro     24:38.1  7:56  
    9    6  4489 Emily Tarro               FR Pusch Ridge        25:07.3  8:06  
   10    7  4296 Danielle Griffith         SR Cienega            25:13.7  8:08  
   11    8  4288 Alyssa Calder             SO Cienega            25:36.2  8:15  
   12    9  4481 Kaleigh Coyle             JR Pusch Ridge        25:41.8  8:17  
   13   10  4419 Izabelle Hahn             SO Marana             26:11.9  8:26  
   14       4528 Elise Hurn                FR Sabino             26:15.1  8:27  
   15   11  4305 Alexandra Molinar         JR Cienega            26:18.8  8:29  
   16       4258 Hannah Gurvine            FR Canyon Del Oro     26:39.6  8:35  
   17   12  4418 Elizabeth Coulthard       FR Marana             27:03.5  8:43  
   18   13  4306 Alexa Muir                JR Cienega            27:07.9  8:44  
   19   14  4300 Alicia Johnson            FR Cienega            27:20.8  8:49  
   20   15  4423 Ralyn Johnson             FR Marana             27:45.2  8:56  
   21       4302 Isabelle Kunnemann        SR Cienega            27:55.2  9:00  
   22       4455 Jillian Hager             FR Mica Mountain      27:57.7  9:00  
   23   16  4345 Lexana Echegaray          JR Desert View        28:07.1  9:04  
   24       4265 Kailyn Schaub             FR Canyon Del Oro     28:27.4  9:10  
   25       4264 Morgan Lewis              FR Canyon Del Oro     28:31.3  9:11  
   26       4454 Lillian Giron             FR Mica Mountain      28:37.7  9:13  
   27       4371 Andrea Burns              SO Florence           28:48.6  9:17  
   28   17  4480 Elizabeth Coppola         SO Pusch Ridge        28:59.4  9:20  
   29       4358 Nathalia Marchese         SO Empire             29:03.9  9:22  
   30       4308 Kailee Roe                JR Cienega            29:12.3  9:24  
   31   18  4479 Macy Blackwell            JR Pusch Ridge        29:54.6  9:38  
   32   19  4346 Xenia Hernandez           SO Desert View        29:57.9  9:39  
   33       4284 Gabriela Alviar           SR Cienega            30:05.0  9:41  
   34   20  4416 McKenna Cagle             FR Marana             30:11.3  9:43  
   35       4287 Victoria Brouse           JR Cienega            30:22.2  9:47  
   36       4303 Savanna Liest             SR Cienega            30:43.9  9:54  
   37       4389 Hanna Llanos              SO Flowing Wells      31:20.6 10:06  
   38       4391 Ambar Orta                SR Flowing Wells      31:24.5 10:07  
   39       4385 Stephanie Gonzalez        SO Flowing Wells      31:26.3 10:08  
   40       4621 Natalie Scavo             SO Tanque Verde       31:55.9 10:17  
   41       4295 Mariah Garza              FR Cienega            32:19.8 10:25  
   42       4298 Grace Henderson           SR Cienega            32:29.4 10:28  
   43       4619 Bella Rentaria            JR Tanque Verde       32:36.1 10:30  
   44   21  4424 Priscilla Mendoza         FR Marana             32:39.4 10:31  
   45       4523 Elayne Baze               FR Sabino             33:17.5 10:43  
   46   22  4484 Cadence Fricke            FR Pusch Ridge        34:16.6 11:02  
   47       4286 Hannah Blevins            JR Cienega            35:04.9 11:18  
   48       4356 Emylie Alkire             FR Empire             35:28.1 11:25  
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                      Rattler Honoring Richard Haines 
                        Hosted by Buena High School 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 10/09/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Cienega                     (  25:03.4  2:05:16.8   2:29.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4311 Serena Yanez           SR   23:49.0 
  2      4   4299 Elizabeth John         JR   24:19.1 
  3      7   4296 Danielle Griffith      SR   25:13.7 
  4      8   4288 Alyssa Calder          SO   25:36.2 
  5     11   4305 Alexandra Molinar      JR   26:18.8 
  6   ( 13)  4306 Alexa Muir             JR   27:07.9 
  7   ( 14)  4300 Alicia Johnson         FR   27:20.8 
 
  2.    43  Desert View                 (  25:34.5  2:07:52.4   7:23.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4344 Jenavieve Echegaray    SO   22:34.6 
  2      2   4347 Lucy Pacheco           SO   22:44.6 
  3      5   4348 Linda Rivera           JR   24:28.2 
  4     16   4345 Lexana Echegaray       JR   28:07.1 
  5     19   4346 Xenia Hernandez        SO   29:57.9 
 
  3.    72  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  28:48.0  2:23:59.7   9:09.3) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4489 Emily Tarro            FR   25:07.3 
  2      9   4481 Kaleigh Coyle          JR   25:41.8 
  3     17   4480 Elizabeth Coppola      SO   28:59.4 
  4     18   4479 Macy Blackwell         JR   29:54.6 
  5     22   4484 Cadence Fricke         FR   34:16.6 
 
  4.    78  Marana                      (  28:46.3  2:23:51.3   6:27.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4419 Izabelle Hahn          SO   26:11.9 
  2     12   4418 Elizabeth Coulthard    FR   27:03.5 
  3     15   4423 Ralyn Johnson          FR   27:45.2 
  4     20   4416 McKenna Cagle          FR   30:11.3 
  5     21   4424 Priscilla Mendoza      FR   32:39.4 
 
 



Page 17 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Salpointe Catholic          
          4571 Rubi Montano FR,  4575 Rosabella Sanchez SO 
 
Canyon Del Oro              
          4257 Emma Fricke JR,  4258 Hannah Gurvine FR,  4265 Kailyn Schaub FR,  4264 
Morgan Lewis FR 
 
Sabino                      
          4528 Elise Hurn FR,  4523 Elayne Baze FR 
 
Mica Mountain               
          4455 Jillian Hager FR,  4454 Lillian Giron FR 
 
Florence                    
          4371 Andrea Burns SO 
 
Empire                      
          4358 Nathalia Marchese SO,  4356 Emylie Alkire FR 
 
Flowing Wells               
          4389 Hanna Llanos SO,  4391 Ambar Orta SR,  4385 Stephanie Gonzalez SO 
 
Tanque Verde                
          4621 Natalie Scavo SO,  4619 Bella Rentaria JR 


